catches, were identified using the criterion that either their 
homeport or administration port occurred in the wind farm 
areas (Appendix 1, Table A1.2). It assumes that these 
smaller vessels operate locally. The database does not 
include information on charter angling vessels. 

3.2	 Fleet Structure
Nine hundred and twenty two (922) UK registered fishing 
vessels undertake commercial fishing within the three 
strategic wind farm areas and, may be affected by the 
proposed developments (Figure 3.1). 

Over 700 (76%) of these vessels are less than 10 m in 
length (mean = 7.5 m), are relatively low powered (mean